Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/01/2001	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
NEC Yonezawa, LTD.				10/23/2001
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	NEC Custom]
Name: Street Address:				
City:	TOKYO	oneno	1 chome, Ota-ku,	
State/Country:	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Ty	rpe		Number	œ
Patent Number:		D4640	048	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)29 20 cont via US		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	202293		nen me lax allempt is unsuccessiui.	e
Email:			irue.com	
Correspondent Name:	•			
Address Line 1:			ania Avenue NW	
Address Line 2:	Suite 80	•		
Address Line 4:	Washing	gton, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		Howard L. Bernstein	
Total Attachments: 16 source=Q66203#page2 source=Q66203#page2 source=Q66203#page2 source=Q66203#page2 source=Q66203#page3	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif			
500016182			REEL: ()15521 FRAME: 0450

source=Q66203#page6.tif source=Q66203#page7.tif source=Q66203#page8.tif source=Q66203#page9.tif source=Q66203#page10.tif source=Q66203#page12.tif source=Q66203#page13.tif source=Q66203#page14.tif source=Q66203#page15.tif source=Q66203#page16.tif



	枚数	商号 エヌイー	・シー	679	ムテ	ヮニカ	株式会	社		537
1							平成	年	月	日変動
							平成	年	月	日登録
							平成	年	月	日変
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				平成	年	月	日登記
1		本店 東京新大	田区大	赤赤	町一	J目 6名	1号	年	月	B
							平成	- 年	月	日登記
ç			<u>.</u>	·		•	平成	年	月	E
							平成	年	月	日登記
• •	• •						平成	年	月	Я
	•						平成	年	月	日登計
4		公告をする方法	報に	-:ht	七揭	載する	平成	年	月	日変引
` •		額面株式1株の金額	-	575 P			平成		月	C 1925
			- 平成	<u>5 八 P</u> 年	3	日変更	平成	年	月	日登記
			平成	年	月	日変更	平成	年	月	日登記
¢		発行する株式の総数	-12	石株			1			(522)
Ĺ.		5258,000株	平成	1	-	日変更	平成人	3年/	0月/	
<u>(</u>)			平成	年	月	日変更	平成	年	月	日登計
() ()					月	日変更	平成	年	月	百 登訪
() ()			平成	年						
()	朝人印		平成 平成	年 年	月	日変更	平成	年	月	日登記

PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0453

発行済株式の総数		変更	年月	4 B
並びに種類及び数	資本の額	2 E	年月	ј В
発行済株式の総数				
3万株	金15 橋円			
発行済株式の総数	· ·	平成至	>#<	日変更
	金工億円	──平成/3 年	10月 /	明朝
発行済株式の総数		平成年	-#<	日変現
13万2,000株	金66 億円	平成 / 3 年	10月1	日開
		平成 年	月	日変更
		平成 年	月	日登記
		平成 年	月	日変更
		平成 年	月	日登記
		平成 年	月	日変更
		平成 年	月	日登記
		平成 年	月	日変更
		平成 年	月	日登記
		平成 年	月	日変更
		平成 年	月	日登記
		平成 年	月	日変更
		平成 年	月	日登記
		平成 年	月	日変更
		平成 年	月	日登記
会社成立の年月日	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	年	月	8
. 登紀用紙を起こした事由及び年月日 設立				
3入 上				
	平成13年	<u>7月9日</u>	<u>」。</u> 記	C. CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR

- any other than the second second			
	Ĩ	1 キ エヌイーシーカスタムティーカ株式会社	
		<u>1 - 1×1-2-27-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17</u>	-
年	 月 日		
F /	月 日	目的	-
		日前1. 情報処理機器おけび通信機器の開発、設計、製造おけび	-
	日本百	1. 1742~2=121100	
2月 /	穀	2、前号に付帯部には関連する一切の事業	
-	日交通	2. AJDI-A 147 7 -19 14142 7 8 1007 1 A	
,月 /			
,// /	日第9		
 月	日愛史		
月	日変更		
月	日登記		
	日変更		1
	日登記		
	日変更	1	1
	日登記		
月	日変更		1 -
月	日登記		
月(日変更		1.
月日	日登記		
月日	日変更		
۶.	日登記		
	E		
ž	1		
∕æ	人印		
WHEN SAVE AND AND		目的欄 1 丁型野	and a
	N		
		DATENT	
		PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 045	~

商号 エヌイーシーオ 本店 東京都大田区オ	、森本	J-J	日6	番1号				
	年		月	E	年		月	E
	原		<u> </u>	因	原			因
	登	記	年	月日	登	記	年	月日
	平成	年	月	Ħ	平成	年	月	日
取締役 片山 徹			·····					
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
	平成	年	月	B	平成	年	月	E
─── 取締役 富田克一				•••••				
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
• ·	平成	年	月	E	平成	年	月	日
取締役 大武章人								
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
神奈川県横浜市旭区金が谷	• 平成	年	月	日	平成	年	月	B
二丁日14番8号								•••••
代表取辞役 片山 徹	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
	平成	年	月	B	平成	、年	月	J
監查役 池田 离夫×						\geq	\prec	
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
y	く 平成	年	月	日	平成,	/3年,	10月	ј в
監查役 伊藤雅明					J	1£	名音	¥ <u>Æ</u>
	平成	年	月		平成	1X	10月	6 瑞記
	平成	年	月	B	平成	年	月	E
《 監查役 今閑智雄								
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
2 役員欄 1丁 難觀 開	1				allalation and the		ana ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	
	1.1							

REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0456

	年		月	B	年		月	E
役員に関する事項	原		•	因	原			因
	登	記	年	月日	登	記	年	月 日
menn 5 Hi th	平成	年	月	8	平成	年	月	B
取締役 戸坂 馨	平成	年	月	序登記	平成	年	月	日登記
	平成	~			平成	年	/]	⊟. <u></u>
取締役 鹿岛 浩之助				/				
//= 10/ 10/ 1/2	平成		(有	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成	年	X.	E	平成	年	月	Ħ
取締役片闲洋一		/	/	\mathbf{v}				
	平成	/年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
	平成	年	月	È,	平成	年	月	₽.,
監查投高須賀芳紀								• ر
	/平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登龍
			/0月		平成	年	月	B
1 整查役 石冢和男				te 😭				
	平成			161-33/	平成 平成	年	月	日登詞
	平成	年	月	E		年	月	B
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
	平成	年		E	平成	年	月	E
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日登記
	平成	年	月	8	平成	年	月	B
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	信登詞

	商号 エヌイーシーカスタムテクニカ株式会社	T Sheer
月 日		1 2
四 因		
 F 月 日		1 -
月日	その他の事項	1-
	株式の譲渡制限に関する規定	=
月日登記	本会社の株式の譲渡には、取締役会の承認を要する	5
月日		-
ы ъх	山和县长河市工花、河二田(金)四平平日大西日井子へ、十二八、井田	1
月日登記	山市俱米沢市下花以完一月6番80号米沢日本電気株式会社およい、群馬県太田市西矢島町32番地、群馬日本電気株式会社を合併	-
月日	平成13年10月1日 学史	ar)
		=
∃ 日登記	乾都港区芝五月月7番1号日本電気株式会社 x\S 分割	ar)
3 日 -	平成13年10月1日登記	-
	- VW	ear)
1 日登記 1		
	• •	
		ar)
日登記		yea
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(yea
日登記		(yea
E		
·····		
日登記		, (ye
E		, (ye
		., (y
日登記		
	日的欄 子備欄 2	Ψ.
	予備欄 「	
	REEL: 015521 FRAME: 04	



No. 15	in 1988 was closed on D	e Justice Minister's Ordinance December 6, 2001.	163
Number of Sheets		NEC Custom Technica, Ltd.	
	-	,	Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		·	Registered on (month) (date), (year)
			Revised on (month) (date) , (year)
			Registered on (month) (date) , (year)
	Head office 6-	1, Omori-honcho 1-chome, Ota-ku, Tol	сую
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	On(month) (date) , (year)
	6		Registered on (month) (date) , (year)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		On(month) (date), (year)
			Registered on (month) (date), (year)
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	On(month) (date), (year)
			Registered on (month) (date), (year)
-	Means of giving an	official notice Inserting on the official gazette	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
			Registered on (month) (date), (year)
	Nominal value of or	ne par-value share. ¥50,000	
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month) (date), (year)
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month)_ (date)_ , (year)
	Total number of sha	ares to be issued 120,000 shar	res
	528,000 shares	Revised on (month) (date) , (year)	Registered on October 01, 2001
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month) (date), (year)
-		Revised on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month) (date) , (year)
oplicant's		Revised on (month) (date) , (year)	Registered on (month) (date) , (year)

otal Number, Types and Tumber by Type of Shares Issued	Value of Capital Stock	Revised on (month) (date) , (year) Registered on (month) (date) , (year)
otal Number of Shares Issued 30,000 shares	¥1, 500,000,000	
otal Number of Shares Issued 42,000 shares	¥2,100,000,000	Revised on (month) (date) , (year)
otal Number of Shares Issued 132,000 shares	¥6,600,000,000	Registered on October 01, 2001 Revised on (month) (year)
132,000 shares		Registered on October 01, 2001
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		Registered on (month)_ (date)_ , (year)
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		Registered on (month) (date) , (year)
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		Registered on (month) (date) , (year)
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		Registered on (month)(date), (year)
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		Registered on (month) (date) , (year)
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		Registered on (month)_ (date)_ , (year)
		Revised on (month) (date), (year)
		Registered on (month)(date), (year)
corporated on (month)(date)	, (year)	
eason why and date when the reg	sister form was drawn up:	
Incorporation		

e

			nan an	
	-			
To conduct on an foregoing clause.	y businesses and/or o	operations ancillary	/ and/or relating to	1e

n jed Vi

.

i. Wi

Ó

.

Trade name NEC Custon	1Technica, Ltd.			
Head office 6-1, Omori-h	oncho 1-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo			
	,	en e		
)				
	On (month)(date), (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)		
Particulars relating to Officers	Cause	Cause		
	Registered on (month)(date), (year)	Registered on (month) (date) , (year)		
	On(month) (date) , (year)	On(month) (date) , (year)		
Director Katayama Toru				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Registered on (month)(date) (year)	Registered on (month) (date) (year)		
	On (month)(date), (year)	On (month) (date), (year)		
Director Tomita Katsuichi		การรักษาที่สายสารแรกเราะการการการการการการการการการการการการการก		
	Registered on (month) (date) , (year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)_		
	On (month) (date) , (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)		
Director Otales Alvibita				
Director Otake Akihito				
	Registered on (month)(date) (year)	Registered on (month) (date) , (year)		
14-8, Kanegaya 2-chome, Asahi- ku,	On (month) (date) , (year)	On (month)(date), (year)		
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Pref. Representative Director				
Katayama Toru	Registered on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)_		
nanoson ann bhu fan ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	On (month) (date), (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)		
Auditor Ikeda Norio				
	Registered on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month)_(date)_, (yesr)		
	On (month) (date) , (year)	The two auditors referred to above		
Auditor Itou Masaaki		resigned on October 02, 2001.		
	Registered on (month)(date) (year)	and their resignation was registered on October 16, 2001.		
	On (month) (date) , (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)		
Auditor Imazeki Tomoo	-			
	Registered on (month)(date), (year)	Registered on (month) (date), (year)		

	• •	
/	On (month) (date), (year)	On (month) (date), (year)
Particulars relating to Officers	Cause	Cause
	Registered on (month)(date),(year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)
	On (month) (date) , (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)
Director Tosaka Kaoru		
	Registered on (month)_(date)_ (year) _	Registered on (month)(date), (year)_
	On (month) (date), (year)	On (month) (date), (year)
Director Kashima Konosuke		
Konosuke	Registered on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)
	On (month) (date), (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)
Director Kataoka Youichi		
	Registered on (month)_ (date)_, (year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)_
	On (month) (date) , (year)	On(month)(date), (year)
Auditor Takasuka Yoshinori		
	Registered on (month)_ (date)_ , (year)	Registered on (month) (date), (year)
	The five officers referred to above took office on October 02, 2001	On (month) (date) , (year)
Auditor Ishizuka Kazuo	and their taking office was registered on October 16, 2001.	
		Registered on (month) (date), (year)
	On (month) (date) , (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)
	Registered on (month) (date), (year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)
	On (month) (date) , (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)
	Registered on (month)(date), (year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)
	On (month) (date) , (year)	On (month) (date) , (year)
	Registered on (month) (date) , (year)	Registered on (month)(date), (year)

ŝ

M

小は、「はん」

Miscellaneous Particulars Provisions relating to the limitation on transfer of shares – Any share or s prior approval by the Board of Directors. The Company merged NEC Yonezawa, Ltd., 6-80, Shimo-Hanazawa 2-c Guurna, Ltd., 32 Nishi Yajima-cho, Ota-shi, Guunna Pref. The Company was divided from NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	home, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata Pref., and NE as registered on October 01, 2001.
Provisions relating to the limitation on transfer of shares – Any share or s prior approval by the Board of Directors. The Company merged NEC Yonezawa, Ltd., 6-80, Shimo-Hanazawa 2-c Gunma, Ltd., 32 Nishi Yajima-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma Pref.	hares of the Company cannot be transferred wi home, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata Pref., and NE as registered on October 01, 2001. Minato-ku, Tokyo.
Gumna, Ltd., 32 Nishi Yajima-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma Pref.	as registered on October 01, 2001. Minato-ku, Tokyo.
The Company was divided from NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	Minato-ku, Tokyo.
	as registered on October 01, 2001.
	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -
	หลายการเลขาสมาริ สามารถบารุษัทร์ รุการุการสารการุการสารการการสารการสารการสารการสารการสารการสารการสาร
o lumn for objective 1 pair of face and Column for reserves back on the sheet	

PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0465

1. i 18-1

. .

•

.

1	••		
/			
/		an da an	
	and the second		
		•	
	na na an a	- 11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11	
		This document is a tenor of th	a alogura register
		On May 08, 2003	
		Misawa Yoshimitu, registrar, Tokyo Litigation Bureau, Mir	Johnan Branch, nistry of Justice.
		lot	ficial seal]
	1997 Mart 1 2019 Active and 1997 Active 2019 Active 2019		
			PATENT

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0466